Ratings
The current ratings of the SV range are 10, 25, 50 and 75 amps for 300
volt rating. 50 and 75amps for 600 volt rating. Incorporates Superior
Surge Survival™ providing increased immunity to voltage transients.
Inputs
The SV Series accepts DC Logic inputs (SVDA) or AC Logic inputs
(SVAA).
Firing mode

75 amps AC or DC fired for 600 volt rating*
Voltage range (24 - 330Vac) or (24 - 660Vac) depending on
order code
Frequency 47-63Hz
Blocking voltage 800 volts for 300 volt units
1200 volts for 600 volt units
Isolation (input-output) 4000V
DC input
Turn on voltage >4V (min) 32V (max)
Turn off voltage <1 volt
Reverse voltage protection -100V
Impedance 1500 ohms
AC input
Turn on voltage 100V (min) 280V (max)
Turn off voltage 20Vac (max)
Impedance 20K ohm
Voltage drop Approx. 1.3V at nominal current
Holding current 50mA (min)
Residual current 8mA (max)
Indication LED input status indication
Firing mode Logic (on/off) with zero voltage switching
Dimensions (mm) 45(H) x 58(W) x 35(D) (including cover)
Fuseholders CFU038, 81(H) x 18(W) x 68(D)
CFU451, 95(H) x 26(W) x 86(D)
CFU258, 140(H) x 35(W) x 90(D)
* When mounted to an appropriate heat sink
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION Additional information and documentation available on www.eurotherm.com
DC Logic input AC Logic input
SVDA/3V75/AO2 75amp 300V SVAA/3V10/AO2 10amp 300V
SVDA/6V75/AO2 75amp 600V SVAA/3V25/AO2 25amp 300V
SVAA/3V50/AO2 50amp 300V
SVAA/3V75/AO2 75amp 300V
SVAA/6V50/AO2 50amp 600V
SVAA/6V75/AO2 75amp 600V
PART NUMBER
SVDA FUSE AND HOLDER SPARE FUSES
Current rating Fuse and holder
amps assembly Unit current Part number